

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 788/2023 in C.A. No. 884/2010

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVYA TANDON

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 790-791/2023 in C.A. No. 9003-9004/2011 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 789/2023 in C.A. No. 980/2010 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 816-817/2023 in MA 633-634/2022 in C.A. No. 9003-9004/2011 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 819/2023 in MA 1262/2022 in C.A. No. 980/2010 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 818/2023 in MA 1261/2022 in C.A. No. 884/2010 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 11-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.
 Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan, Adv.
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Kinra, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Ajay, Adv.
 Ms. Isnain Muzamil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 788/2023 & connected matter

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners submits that review petition (Dy. No. 25405/2023) has been filed seeking review of the judgment dated 15.12.2020 in M.A.Nos. 633-634/2022 in C.A. No. 9003-9004/2011 .

In that view, it would be appropriate to take up these petitions after the review petition is considered.

Hence, list after three weeks.

**(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**